
BETHLEHEM CENTER
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
2013

First 
Name Last Name Address City ST Zip E-Mail Home Phone Roll 

Date Position Years 
Served

Becky Hall 9217 Magic Mtn. Dr. Chattanooga TN 37421 becky_h@bellsouth.net 892-3360 2007 President 7
Claire Lee Overmyer 6607 Hideaway Road Ooltewah TN 37363 claireover@aol.com 238-4069 2009 V. President 5
Buddy B Presley 8004 Rosemere Way Chattanooga TN 37421 bpresley@presleyandsimonds.com 499-3832 2009 Treasurer 5
Bettye Johnson 2308 E. Fourth St Chattanooga TN 37404 bettyejohnson@comcast.net 624-3589 2007 Secretary 7
Mark Flynn 3311 Windsor Court Chattanooga TN 37411 RevMarkFlynn@juno.com 499-5868 2007 Member 7
Scott Brown 3428 Hartford Drive Chattanooga TN 37415 bsnbrown@comcast.net 875-8688 2007 Member 7
Ellen Marie Moore 5677 Sunset Drive Rising Fawn GA 30738 emmoore@kitepilot.net 706-398-9793 2007 Member 7
John Edwards, III 1612 Lisalynn Drive Hixson TN 37343 JEdwardIII@aol.com 267-2313 2008 Member 6
Ella Howard 3865 Fiery Gizzard Road South Pittsburgh TN 37380 birders3@gmail.com 423-837-6741 2009 Member 5
Cheryl A McCray 556 Dodson Avenue Chattanooga TN 37404 basketsbycheryl@yahoo.com 629-2251 2009 Member 5
Natalie Smart 4200 Forest Plaza Drive Hixson TN 37343 nbsmart@comcast.net 2009 Member 5
Rebecca B Absher 12815 Birchwood Pike Harrison TN 37341 absherrebecca@gmail.com 423-313-2925 2009 Member 5
Laura Grody 9616 Windrose Circle Chattanooga TN 37421 lgrody22@yahoo.com 892-1946 2009 Member 5
Mike Hubble 6591 Hickory Meadow Drive Chattanooga TN 37421 michaelhubble@holston.org 423-531-7676 2011 Member 3
Elston McLain 501 Dodson Avenue Chattanooga TN 37404 emclain1@bellsouth.net 256-783-9820 2012 Member 2
Bob Worthington 810 Sunset Drive Chattanooga TN 37421 bob.e.worthington@att.net 423-510-9740 2012 Member 2
Fred Wiechmann 4116 Albemarle Ave. Chattanooga TN 37411 fwiechmann@playcore.com 423-493-0800 2012 Member 2
Dwan Austin 821 Carriage Parc Drive Chattanooga TN 37421 ddaustin83@yahoo.com 423-305-1442 2012 Member 2


